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MINISTRY OF FISHERIES, ANIMAL HUSBANDRY AND DAIRYING

DEPARTMENT OF ANIMAL HUSBANDRY AND DAIRYING
LOK SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 3764
TO BE ANSWERED ON 21°T DECEMBER, 2021

LANDLESS LABOURERES IN ANIMAL HUSBANDRY

3764. SHRI JUAL ORAM:

Will the Minister of FISHERIES, ANIMAL HUSBANDRY AND DAIRYING
HAeUTEH, TRIUTe SR g%t wft

be pleased to state:

(a) whether any schemes with regard to providing facilities and priority to the landless labourers in
animal husbandry sector is under consideration; and

(b) the details of schemes of the Government to connect landless labourers to modern dairying
business?

ANSWER
THE MINISTER OF FISHERIES, ANIMAL HUSBANDRY AND DAIRYING
(SHRI PARSHOTTAM RUPALA)

(@) Yes Sir. In order to supplement the efforts of the States/UTs for development and promotion of
animal husbandry and dairy sectors, the Government is implementing various animal husbandry and
dairying schemes to enhance production and productivity of bovines & small ruminants (sheep &
goat), piggery & poultry for increasing the income of livestock farmers including landless labourers
across the country namely:

i.  Rashtriya Gokul Mission
ii.  National Programme for Dairy Development
iii.  Dairy Processing and Infrastructure Development Fund
iv.  Supporting Dairy Cooperatives and Farmer Producer Organizations engaged in dairy
activities
v.  National Livestock Mission,
vi.  Livestock Health and Disease Control
vii.  Animal Husbandry Infrastructure Development Fund
viii.  National Animal Disease Control Programme
iXx. Livestock Census and Integrated Sample Survey

(b) The Government is implementing various dairying schemes such as National Programme for
Dairy Development, Dairy Processing and Infrastructure Development Fund, Supporting Dairy
Cooperatives and Farmer Producer Organizations engaged in dairy activities to modernize
dairying business across the country which benefit livestock farmers including landless labourers.
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